Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): EV&M COMPANY Edina, MN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Paul Leonard Miller Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 	Street Address: P.O. Box 11713
04/12/2004 Execution Date:	City: HuntsvilleState: AL _Zip: 35814 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗹 Yes 🥅 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli- A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/371,012</u>	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) _ 5,509,888
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward F Villaume	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Internal Address:	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:8581 Santa Monica Blvd., #474	8. Deposit account number:
City:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	

Washington, D.C. 20231

700079659

OP \$80.00 10371012

EV&M Company 8581 Santa Monica Blvd, #474 West Hollywood, CA 90069

April 20, 2004

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

VIA FACSIMILE: 703-306-5995

<u>RE:</u> Assignment of Patent No. 5,509,888 Assignment of Patent Application No. 10/371,012

To Whom It May Concern,

Whereas, Paul Leonard Miller, the "Assignee", whose post office address is P.O. Box 11713, Huntsville, AL 35814, and EV&M Company whose post office address is Edina, MN 55435 have invented certain new and useful improvements in Urinary Incontinence and Artificial Sphincters and Controller Valves for which United States Patent No. 5,509,888 was granted on April 23, 1996; and for which United States Patent Application Serial Number 10/371,012 was filed on February 20, 2003. Now, therefore, in consideration of work done, I, Edward F. Villaume, President of EV&M Company, do assign and transfer unto said assignee, Paul Leonard Miller, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent and Patent Application to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 12th day of April, 2004.

El Vien

Edward F. Villaume, President EV&M Company

RECORDED: 04/20/2004